
INVITED PARTICIPANTS TO THE EXPERT GROUP MEETING ON SECURE LAND TENURE IN ASIA & PACIFIC, 
 8-9 DECEMBER 2005, BANGKOK, THAILAND 
  

 
 
COUNTRY 
 

FAMILY NAME  FIRST NAME E-MAIL BACKGROUND 

1. Afganistan Siraj Sait Siraj.Sait@unhabitat.org         

Legal Officer 
Land & Tenure Section, Shelter Branch, 
Global Division,  
UN-HABITAT 

2. Australia Grant Mr Don dongrant@ozemail.com.au Professor fellow, land specialist  
Lao PDR 

3. Australia Wallace Jude j.wallace@unimelb.edu.org University of Melbourne 
Lawyer, Geomatics 

4. Australia Lunnay Chris tburns@landequity.com.au Director Land Equity 

5. Australia Terrance Mr. Wilson  terrywil@westnet.com.au Ramboll Natura 
Land Administration Consultant 

6. Bangladesh Haque Mr Md. Azizul Fax: (880 2) 956 3591 UN-Habitat project 

7. Cambodia Meillan Mr Laurent laurent@onchr.org.kh Coordinator housing rights task force Phnom 
Penh 

8. Cambodia Sovann Mr Sar lmap@camnet.com.kh Dep. DG & WB Proj Director 

9. Canada MacEachern Elaine elainemaceachern@canada.com   

10. Canada/Fijji Rakai Mrs Mele rakai@geomatics.ucalgary.ca 
Professor/Surveyor, University of Calgary, 
Geomatics Engineering Dept -- Assistant 
(Fiji) 

11. China Renzhong Mr Guo guorz@sohu.com Dep DG Shenzen Burau Urban Planning 
and Land Resources 

12. Fiji Boydell Mr Spike spike.boydell@usp.ac.fi Assistant prof. Univ South Pacific 
13. Germany Mueller Franz Volker franz-volker.mueller@gtz.de GTZ TA team leader 
14. India Gupta Mr Ravi ravi.gupta@csdms.org Dir GIS Development 
15. India Kundu Mr. Amitabh amit0304@mail.jnu.ac.in Prof, Jawaharlal Nehru University 
16. India Gen. Gopal Rao Mocherla gopalraom@yahoo.com Surveyor General  

17. India Kundu Ms. Debolina debolinak@rediffmail.com Urban land policy in low income areas 

18. India Puthiyavalappil Mr. Rajasekah puthiyaval07456@itc.nl  Survey of India 
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19. Indonesia Simanjuntak Mr Harris harris_simanjuntak@lycos.com NATIONAL LAND AGENCY   
20. Indonesia Yanto Mr Pelopor pelopor@bpn.go.id Proj Man Reconstr Aceh Adm 

21. Indonesia   Mr. Benny harsiman@yahoo.com 

Deputy For Land Control And Community 
Empowerment, National Land Agency   
President Of The Indonesian Surveyor 
Association 

22. Japan Meeuwissen Mr Jan jan.meeuwissen@fukuoka.unhabitat.o
rg 

Senior Human Settlements Officer UN 
Habitat 
Organising Committee 

23. Kenya Augustinus Ms  Clarissa clarissa.augustinus@unhabitat.org 

Chief, Land and Tenure Section 
Shelter Branch 
Global Division 
UN-HABITAT 
Organising Committee 

24. Lao PDR Vilaphone  Mr. Virachit c/o clunnay@landequity.com.au Dep DG & WB Project Director 

25. Mongolia Sandaar M msandaar@mongol.net Mongolia Association for Survey and 
Mapping 

26. Mongolia Naranchimeg Bagadain naranchimeg70@yahoo.com Environmental Management & LA - SEMLA 

27. Nepal Acharya Mr Babu Ram survey@dept.wlink.com.np DG Survey Dep 
28. Nepal Gyamtsho Mr. Pema pgyamtsho@icimod.org.np ICIMOD 

29. Netherlands Lemmen Mr Christiaan Lemmen@itc.nl 

Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping 
Agency 
Geodetic Advisor, Assistant Professor, 
International Institute for Geo-
Information Science and Earth Observation 
(ITC) 
Vice Chair FIG Commission 7 
Organising Committee 

30. Netherlands Rabe Mr Paul p.rabe@ihs.nl Consultant 

31. Netherlands van der Molen Mr Paul paul.vandermolen@kadaster.nl 

Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping 
Agency 
Director Kadaster International 
Professor, International Institute for Geo-
Information Science and Earth Observation 
(ITC) 
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Chair FIG Commission 7 
Organising Committee 

32. Netherlands/Nepal Tuladhar Mr. Arbind tuladhar@itc.nl ITC- assistant professor 

33. Philippines Analiza Ms Rabuelta  lamp@denr.gov.ph Ass Secr Executive WB  
34. Sri Lanka Hewawasam Mr Thilak thilak@gmailcom UN Habitat consultant 

35. Sweden Österberg Mr Tommy tommy.osterberg@swedesurvey.se Swedesurvey Technical Director 

36. Sweden Ola Moller ola.moller@sida.se Swedish International Development 
Cooperation Agency (Sida) 

37. Switzerland Scholz Birte birte@cohre.org COHRE Coordinator 

38. Thailand Chetna Lakhoo <chetna.lakhoo@undp.org UN-Habitat Project  
Manager 

39. Thailand Miguel Perez Ludena perezludena@un.org UNDP Thailand 
Organising Committee 

40. Thailand  Suwanraks Ms. Ryratana     
41. Thailand Osottanakorn  Narongsak  narongsak@dol.go.th Department of Lands, Survey Engineer 

42. Thailand Kioe Sheng Mr Yap yap.unescap@un.org UNESCAP 
Organising Committee 

43. Thailand Phuekvilaj Mr Pairoj pairoj@dol.gov.go.th Surveyor General  
44. Thailand Boonyabancha Ms Somsook somsook@loxinfo.co.th Director CODI 
45. Thailand Nopladarom Ms Tiparat achr@loxinfo.co.th Assistant Director CODI 

46. Timor Leste Pedro de Sousa watakae@yahoo.com National Director - National Directorate of 
Land and Property, East Timor           

47. UK Evelyn  Ms. Tehrani evelyn.tehrani@crisis.org.uk Geoffrey Payne Associates 

48. USA Bell Mr Keith kbell@worldbank.org World Bank, EASRD 
Organising Committee 

49. USA Gustafson Mr. Bo bo_gustafson@datagrid-
international.com DataGrid Inc 

50. Vietnam Hoang  Huy Bieu hbieu@yahoo.com Ministry Natural Resources 
51. Vietnam Ha Ms Tran Thi Minh  icd-monre@ftp.vn Ministry Natural Resources 
52. Vietnam Tran Nhu Trung trunggeomatics@pmail.vnn.vn Consultant -LA programme 
53. Vietnam Vo Mr Dang Ho vo.gdla@hn.vnn.vn Dep. DG GDLA 
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